GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

5/6/2024 |

5/13/2024

05/06/2024 08:56
05/06/2024  08:57

05/06/2024 16:04
05/06/2024  21:02
05/07/2024 04:33

05/07/2024  09:03

05/07/2024  10:04

05/07/2024 12:44
05/07/2024  15:27

05/07/2024 16:44

05/07/2024 18:01

05/07/2024  21:08

05/07/2024  22:22
05/08/2024  03:59

05/08/2024  10:24

05/08/2024  12:48
05/08/2024  13:30
05/08/2024  17:55

05/08/2024  18:25
05/08/2024  21:05
05/08/2024  23:41

05/09/2024  05:30

05/09/2024 07:41
05/09/2024 07:46

05/09/2024 09:51

05/09/2024  09:54

Created By:

DOMESTIC COMBINED

CIT ROBBERY REPORT

THEFT REPORT
PAPER SERVICE
FRAUD

DISORDERLY

THEFT FROM AUTO

VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT

ASSAULT REPORT

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
SHOOTING

DOMESTIC
TAMPERING

THEFT REPORT

BREAK IN REPORT
FRAUD
SHOPLIFTING

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
ASSAULT COMBINED
REPORTED CIT

ROBBERY
THEFT FROM AUTO

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Warrant Service

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest
02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb

9002 Breezewood Ter
7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7200 Hanover Dr
6040 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9334 Edmonston Rd

7412 Frankfort PI

7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb

8150 Lakecrest Dr

5831 Cherrywood Ter

155 Westway
7435 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6400 Cherrywood Ln
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Breezewood Dr

5801 Cherrywood Ter
9208 Springhill Ln

6226 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5912 Cherrywood Ter

GB3

GB2
GB3
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3
GB3

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB1
GB1

GB3

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2
GB3
GB3

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2

Domestic

Citizens Robbery - A man walking was attacked by a group of juveniles who attempted to rob
him. The man had minor injuries.
Theft Report - The resident reported that her package was stolen from her door.

Violation of a Protective Order

FRAUD Arrest - An unauthorized person using someone else's credit card for a hotel room was
taken into custody.

Disorderly - A citizen in the restaurant was playing loud music and left without paying for his
meal.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his tag was stolen from his vehicle

Vandalism - The victim's vehicle had been spray painted.

Theft Report - An employee reported that two female shoplifters came into the store and stole
several items.

Assault Report - Two females became involved in an altercation, the victim declined to
prosecute.

Mental Health Diverson

Shooting - officers located a female suffering from gunshot wounds, and she was taken to the
hospital to receive treatment for her injuries. The male suspect was taken into custody and
charged.

Domestic

Theft from Auto - A citizen reported a car had all four wheels stolen.

Theft Report - an employee reported that a shoplifter stole several clothing items from the
location.
Break In - Maintenance reported that someone broke into a vacant apartment unit.

Fraud Report - The victim reported that someone opened up a credit card in his name.

Theft report - A juvenile shoplifter was captured and all items were returned. The juvenile is now
banned from the location.
Domestic

Domestic

Domestic

Vandalism/ Theft from Auto - The victim's window was broken and her handicap placard was
stolen.

Theft from Auto - The victim's window was broken and her handicap placard was stolen.

Assault Report - A man walking his dog was pepper sprayed by a female who left before police
arrived.
Assault/Robbery Report - The victim was assaulted and robbed while using the ATM.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone broke the window on her vehicle and stole
her handicap placard.

Executed on:



05/09/2024

05/09/2024

05/09/2024
05/09/2024
05/09/2024
05/09/2024

05/09/2024

05/09/2024

05/09/2024
05/10/2024
05/10/2024

05/10/2024
05/10/2024
05/10/2024
05/10/2024
05/10/2024
05/10/2024
05/10/2024

05/10/2024
05/10/2024

05/11/2024
05/11/2024

05/11/2024

05/11/2024

05/11/2024

05/12/2024

05/12/2024

05/12/2024

05/12/2024
05/12/2024

Created By:

10:28

10:33

10:50
11:35
15:10

15:23

18:52

19:00

21:17
00:49
04:49

07:53
08:12
10:52
12:21
12:23
15:53
16:13

18:43
21:54

07:13
10:53

12:44

15:24

19:21

06:32

10:14

12:16

12:42

13:28

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM
SHOPLIFTING

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
SHOPLIFTING

MISSING PERSON

SHOPLIFTING
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
UNKNOWN TROUBLE
THEFT FROM AUTO
TRESPASSING COMPL

ASSIST FIRE EMS
ASSAULT REPORT

STOLEN VEH
CHECK WELFARE

COMBINED

TRESPASSING COMPL

ASSAULT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

ATT SUICIDE

COMBINED

VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT

DISORDERLY
VANDALISM

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Warrant Service
Report Written

Report Written
Warrant Service

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Mental Health Diverson
Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
02 - Arrest
Report Written

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6400 Cherrywood Ln

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
1 Spellman Opas
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6208 Breezewood Ct

113 Centerway

7900 Good Luck Rd
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
43 Ridge Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6930 Hanover Pkwy
5833 Cherrywood Ter

7400 Morrison Drive

6400 Ivy Ln

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5923 Cherrywood Ter

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6015 Springhill Dr
5993 Springhill Dr

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB1
GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1
GB2
GB2

GB3
GB2
GB1
GB2
GB3
GB3
GB2

GB3
GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

Theft Report - a shoplifter came into the store and placed several items into their backpack
before leaving the store.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone broke into her vehicle and stole several
items.

Theft Report - A store employee reported that a male came into the store and stole items.

Vandalism - The emergency phone had graffiti on it.
Shoplifting - A male shoplifter was captured stealing clothing items, charges a pending.

Mental Health Diverson

Arrest - The Shoplifter was captured and had an outstanding warrant, transported to Upper
Marlboro DOC.
Missing Person - the person who was reported missing but returned home on his own.

Shoplifting report - A Male stole the tip jar inside the location.
Domestic

Domestic

Theft from Auto - The victim reported someone broke into her vehicle and stole her bag.
Theft Report - Store identified shoplifter, charges pending.

Theft Report - The victim advised several items were stolen from the yard.

Theft Report - Loss prevention identified a shoplifter and charges are pending.

Mental Health Diverson

Theft from Auto - Theft of front vehicle tag

Arrest - The vacant unit was occupied by a squatter, and a female was charged.

Fire assist - Dog bite report was completed

Domestic

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2017 Hyundai elantra was reported stolen.

Mental Health Diverson

Trespassing/ Arrest report: A person who was previously banned from the mall was taken into
custody and charged with trespassing.

Assault Report - Two females stole items from a store, and one of them punched a young
female inside the location.

Theft report - Shoplifter captured after stealing from the store.

Mental Health Diverson

Vandalism - The victim's 2014 Nissan Altima rear window was damaged.

Arrest - A shoplifter was captured after stealing from store.

Disorderly - A citizen was upset over another citizen's aggressive dog.

Vandalism - The victim reported that his car seats and tires were slashed.

Executed on:



