GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

5/6/2024

To

5/13/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
05/06/2024	08:56	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic
05/06/2024	08:57	CIT ROBBERY REPORT	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Citizens Robbery - A man walking was attacked by a group of juveniles who attempted to rob him. The man had minor injuries.
05/06/2024	16:04	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	9002 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Theft Report - The resident reported that her package was stolen from her door.
05/06/2024	21:02	PAPER SERVICE	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Violation of a Protective Order
05/07/2024	04:33	FRAUD	02 - Arrest	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	FRAUD Arrest - An unauthorized person using someone else's credit card for a hotel room was taken into custody.
05/07/2024	09:03	DISORDERLY	Report Written	6040 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Disorderly - A citizen in the restaurant was playing loud music and left without paying for his meal.
05/07/2024	10:04	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9334 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his tag was stolen from his vehicle
05/07/2024	12:44	VANDALISM	Report Written	7412 Frankfort PI	GB3	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle had been spray painted.
05/07/2024	15:27	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - An employee reported that two female shoplifters came into the store and stole several items.
05/07/2024	16:44	ASSAULT REPORT	Report Written	8150 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	Assault Report - Two females became involved in an altercation, the victim declined to prosecute.
05/07/2024	18:01	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Mental Health Diverson
05/07/2024	21:08	SHOOTING	Warrant Service	5831 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Shooting - officers located a female suffering from gunshot wounds, and she was taken to the hospital to receive treatment for her injuries. The male suspect was taken into custody and charged.
05/07/2024	22:22	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB1	Domestic
05/08/2024	03:59	TAMPERING	Report Written	155 Westway	GB1	Theft from Auto - A citizen reported a car had all four wheels stolen.
05/08/2024	10:24	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7435 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - an employee reported that a shoplifter stole several clothing items from the location.
05/08/2024	12:48	BREAK IN REPORT	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Break In - Maintenance reported that someone broke into a vacant apartment unit.
05/08/2024	13:30	FRAUD	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Fraud Report - The victim reported that someone opened up a credit card in his name.
05/08/2024	17:55	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft report - A juvenile shoplifter was captured and all items were returned. The juvenile is now banned from the location.
05/08/2024	18:25	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic
05/08/2024	21:05	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB3	Domestic
05/08/2024	23:41	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB3	Domestic
05/09/2024	05:30	VANDALISM	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Vandalism/ Theft from Auto - The victim's window was broken and her handicap placard was stolen.
05/09/2024	07:41	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5801 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's window was broken and her handicap placard was stolen.
05/09/2024	07:46	ASSAULT COMBINED	Report Written	9208 Springhill Ln	GB2	Assault Report - A man walking his dog was pepper sprayed by a female who left before police arrived.
05/09/2024	09:51	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	6226 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Assault/Robbery Report - The victim was assaulted and robbed while using the ATM.
05/09/2024	09:54	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5912 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone broke the window on her vehicle and stole her handicap placard.

05/09/2024	10:28	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - a shoplifter came into the store and placed several items into their backpack before leaving the store.
05/09/2024	10:33	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone broke into her vehicle and stole several items.
05/09/2024	10:50	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - A store employee reported that a male came into the store and stole items.
05/09/2024	11:35	VANDALISM	Report Written	1 Spellman Opas	GB1	Vandalism - The emergency phone had graffiti on it.
05/09/2024	15:10	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting - A male shoplifter was captured stealing clothing items, charges a pending.
05/09/2024	15:23	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Mental Health Diverson
05/09/2024	18:52	SHOPLIFTING	Warrant Service	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Arrest - The Shoplifter was captured and had an outstanding warrant, transported to Upper Marlboro DOC.
05/09/2024	19:00	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	6208 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Missing Person - the person who was reported missing but returned home on his own.
05/09/2024	21:17	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	113 Centerway	GB1	Shoplifting report - A Male stole the tip jar inside the location.
05/10/2024	00:49	DOMESTIC	Warrant Service		GB2	Domestic
05/10/2024	04:49	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
05/10/2024	07:53	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim reported someone broke into her vehicle and stole her bag.
05/10/2024	08:12	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - Store identified shoplifter, charges pending.
05/10/2024	10:52	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	43 Ridge Rd	GB1	Theft Report - The victim advised several items were stolen from the yard.
05/10/2024	12:21	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - Loss prevention identified a shoplifter and charges are pending.
05/10/2024	12:23	UNKNOWN TROUBLE	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diverson
05/10/2024	15:53	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6930 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - Theft of front vehicle tag
05/10/2024	16:13	TRESPASSING COMPL	02 - Arrest	5833 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Arrest - The vacant unit was occupied by a squatter, and a female was charged.
05/10/2024	18:43	ASSIST FIRE EMS	Report Written	7400 Morrison Drive	GB3	Fire assist - Dog bite report was completed
05/10/2024	21:54	ASSAULT REPORT	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
05/11/2024	07:13	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6400 lvy Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2017 Hyundai elantra was reported stolen.
05/11/2024	10:53	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Report Written		GB2	Mental Health Diverson
05/11/2024	12:44	TRESPASSING COMPL	02 - Arrest	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Trespassing/ Arrest report: A person who was previously banned from the mall was taken into custody and charged with trespassing.
05/11/2024	15:24	ASSAULT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Assault Report - Two females stole items from a store, and one of them punched a young female inside the location.
05/11/2024	19:21	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft report - Shoplifter captured after stealing from the store.
05/12/2024	06:32	ATT SUICIDE COMBINED	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diverson
05/12/2024	10:14	VANDALISM	Report Written	5923 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's 2014 Nissan Altima rear window was damaged.
	1	THEFT REPORT	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Arrest - A shoplifter was captured after stealing from store.
05/12/2024	12:16	INEFI KEPOKI				
05/12/2024 05/12/2024		DISORDERLY	Report Written	6015 Springhill Dr	GB2	Disorderly - A citizen was upset over another citizen's aggressive dog.